Bengal since June, 1980, has prayed for certain reliefs, 

the relevant portion of which is as under :-  

a)“....An order do issue thereby directing the 

respondent authorities to disburse the medical expenses 

so incurred by the applicant for his treatment at AMRI 

Hospital for an amount of Rs. 2,08,792/- (Rupees two 

lakhs eight thousand seven hundred and ninety two) only 

out of total claim Rs.2,57,345/- (Rupees two lakhs fifty 

seven thousand three hundred and forty five) only 

forthwith without any further delay and within a 

stipulated time period as the applicant is suffering from 

acute exacerbation of COPD.  

b)A further order to issue directing the 

concerned respondent authorities to reimburse the